
January- March 2020 Classes
Unless indicated otherwise all classes are held at the Global Earth Repair Office

10644 Rhody Drive, Port Hadlock, WA 98339
* Classes by donation unless indicated otherwise. Just showing up is okay for the by-donation events.

* Please register ahead of time for workshops that cost money.

Global Earth Repair Foundation
&  Friend of the Trees

January 4, Saturday  1:00 – 5:00
We Are the Whorled: Electromagnetic 
Anatomy of Earth & Humanity
Part 2: Chi & Earth Energy Fields.  David Yarrow. 
 
January 5, Sunday  1:00 – 5:00
Water Dowsing.  David Yarrow
 
January 9, Thursday  6:30- 8:30 pm
Working with Nature Spirits. Michael Pilarski. 
Quimper Fairy Study Circle.
 
January 15, Wednesday  1:00- 4:00 pm
Global Earth Repair Foundation Meeting.
 
January 16, Thursday  6:30 – 8:30 pm
Agroforestry Around the World. 
Temperate to Tropical, small to large scale. Michael Pilarski.
 
January 18, Saturday  10:00 - 3:00
The many faces of Asthma and other lung conditions.
Denise Joy. Mountain Spirit Herbals. $50. 
 
January 26, Sunday  1:00- 5:00
Close the Soil Fertility Cycle. 
Composting Humanure. Discussion led by David Yarrow.
 
 January 28, Tuesday  6:30 - 8:30 pm
Turning Woody Biomass into fertility on Farms & in
Gardens. The uses of tree trunks, stumps, limbs, chips,
bark, shavings, hog-fuel and more. Michael Pilarski. 
 
January 30. Thursday  6:30- 8:30 pm
Working with the Sidhe & the Perelandra Process for
Subtle Activism.  Mahala Frye. Quimper Fairy Study Circle. 
 
February 1, Saturday  10:00 - 3:00
Nervines for today’s world: 
Denise Joy. Mountain Spirit Herbals. $50. 
 
February 8, Saturday  1:00 – 5:00
Regenerative Farming Discussion. 
David Yarrow, Michael Pilarski and participants.  
 
February 12, Wednesday  1:00- 4:00 pm
Global Earth Repair Foundation Meeting.
 
February 13, Thursday  6:30 - 8:30 pm
Designing Riparian Corridor Plantings for Ecological
Function & Profit.  Michael Pilarski.
 
February 20, Thursday  6:30- 8:30 pm
Quimper Fairy Study Circle

 

February 28, Friday  6:30 – 8:30 pm
Natural Building Technologies & Materials from
around the World.  Photo presentation by Penny
Livingston, Regenerative Design Institute.
 
February 29, Saturday  10:00 – 5:00
Earthen Building Technologies Workshop. 
Penny Livingston. Includes hands-on earthen plasters. $75.
For registration contact: penny@regenerativedesign.org  
 
March 6, Friday  1:00- 4:00
Plant Walk with Michael Pilarski. Modern and Traditional
Uses of Wild Plants.  Eutopos Farm & Gardens. Coyle, WA.
$30. Registration: sales@friendsofthetrees.net  
 
March 7, Saturday  1:00 - 4:00
Biochar Workshop & Demonstration
Led by Francesco Tortorici of Olympic Biochar
 
March 8, Sunday  1:00- 4:00
Plant Walk with Michael Pilarski. Modern and Traditional
Uses of Wild Plants. Port Angeles, WA. $30. Meeting location
tba. Registration: sales@friendsofthetrees.net 
 
March 11, Wednesday  1:00- 4:00 pm
Global Earth Repair Foundation Meeting.
 
March 12, Thursday  6:30- 8:30 pm
Quimper Fairy Study Circle
 
March 14,  Saturday  10:00- 5:00. 
Food Forests Workshop
Port Townsend. Michael Pilarski and others. Includes a
hands-on planting. Meeting location tba.
 
March 15,  Sunday  1:00- 4:00
Plant Walk with Michael Pilarski. Modern and Traditional
Uses of Wild Plants.  Port Townsend, WA. $30. Meeting
location tba.. Registration: sales@friendsofthetrees.net  
 
March 21, Saturday  1:00- 5:00
Hugelkultur Tour de Force. We will visit hugelkulturs, large
and small on multiple properties in the Port Hadlock area. 
Meet at the GERF office. 
 
March 28, Saturday  10:00 – 5:00
Medicinal Herb Micro-farming. Led by Michael Pilarski.
Field trip to our planting at Finnriver Farm. $90. 
Registration: sales@friendsofthetrees.net 
 
March 29, Sunday  10:00- 4:00
Plant Sale! Medicinal herbs, berries, cuttings, seeds. 
At Finnriver Farm and Cidery.

Contact: Michael Pilarski - # 360-643-9178 - FriendsoftheTrees@yahoo.com
More details on our website:  www.friendsofthetrees.net


